

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27203/2008

SHARMA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRN.CORP.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Das,Adv.

Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

R-1 appeared and filed counter affidavit.

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent by registered post A.D.  
Dasti service in addition is allowed.  
Petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti service on R-2.  
List the matter on 30.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar