

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27203/2008

SHARMA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRN.CORP.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Ms. Ansuya Salwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibio Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondents. R-2 has not
appeared.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar