

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27203/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in OMP No. 144/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHARMA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRN.CORP.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Das, Adv.
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 08.12.2010 for final disposal.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master